

ITEM NO.33

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24283/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in CMWP No.42046/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESWH CHANDRA SHARMA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27097 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32337 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh, Adv. Jadon, Adv.
MS. Asha Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, adv.
Mr. C.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Mathur, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms.Sambhavya Shanker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the interim order passed
by the High Court.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|
|